



First Health Services Corporation®

A Coventry Health Care Company

1835 S. Bragaw St., Suite 200
Anchorage, AK 99508-3469
1-800-770-5650
1-907-644-6800
<http://alaska.fhsc.com>



October 18, 2007

Medicaid Dental Billing

Billing Reminders for Dental Providers

- All Enhanced Adult Dental Services require a Prior Authorization.
- Prior authorization requests must be submitted on the Medicaid Prior Authorization Request form. **Claim forms are not accepted for prior authorization requests.**
- Enter the approved Prior Authorization Number in field #2 on the dental claim form.
- You may access a list of Enhanced Dental Services for Adults from the First Health Services website:
https://alaska.fhsc.com/Downloads/Providers/Update_Enhanced_Dental_Services_Adults_20070401.pdf
- Dental providers are **still** required to place Medicaid Contract ID numbers (MCI) in fields 52a and 58 on claims until further notice.
- If you choose to give your NPI number, place the correct NPI number (i.e. Group or Individual number if not in a group) in field 49 and Rendering NPI number in field 54 on the claim form.
- **Surface codes** and **tooth codes** must be added to procedure codes that require them.
- The **seat date** must be billed as the date of services for bridges, crowns and dentures.
- As of October 1, 2007, First Health Services is accepting only the J400 version of the American Dental Association (ADA) form. Claims received on the older versions of this form are returned to providers without processing.